COMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10-51-2200 End States Patent and Trademark Offic REC Image: Comparison of the state of the st		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade,	03109923 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mark O. Zindler	Name: Eaton Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
	ە 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) <u>10/18/2005</u>		
Assignment Merger	1111 Superior Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 44114	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:44114	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
	ttached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eaton Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eaton Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address: Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000 Fax Number: 216/479-7015	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address: Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000 Fax Number: 216/479-7015 Email Address: ScottRossi@eaton.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address: Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000 Fax Number: 216/479-7015	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000 Fax Number: 216/479-7015 Email Address: ScottRossi@eaton.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Eaton Corporation Internal Address:Patent Law Department Street Address:Eaton Center 1111 Superior Avenue City: Cleveland State:Ohio Zip:44114 Phone Number:216/523-5000 Fax Number: 216/479-7015 Email Address: ScottRossi@eaton.com 9. Signature: David C. Jenkins Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

PATENT REEL: 017139 FRAME: 0418

05-EDP-292

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK O. ZINDLER of 42 Westchester Court, McKees Rocks, in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania 15136, have invented certain improvements in: CIRCUIT BREAKER COMMON INTER-PHASE LINK for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MARK O. ZINDLER, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 13 day of 0ctober, 2005, said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignce without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

1 of 2

Malk O.T	Findler
MARK O. ZINDLER	2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF alleghner) SS:)
On this 18 day of October	, 2005 before me personally appeared
MARK O. ZINDLER to me personally known as	s the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he e	executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	

Mayer. co. YY Δ' Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

Notarial Seal Terri F. Mikolajczyk, Notary Public Findiay Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 23, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

2 of 2